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Violation Letter
REGD AD

Fax No. (0674) ”744430
E- mail: ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm. gov In

HRT EIFN / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
QT AFTAT/ MINISTRY OF MINES
HRA W =g/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
&N @ ATFF FT FTATET / OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

308, District Centre
Chandrasekharpur

BHUBANESWAR - 751016
Date: 14.08.20135

No. ORI/MN/KJR/MCDR-09/BBS /l oY Mahani Complex, 2nd Floor

To

Sri M D Rustagi,

Director and nominated Owner,
M/s Rungta Sons (P) Limited,
Rungta Office, Main Road
Barbil, Dist- Keonjhar
Odisha-758035

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your
Katasai Manganese Ore Mines over an area of 196.86 hectare in Sundergarh District of Odisha State.

Sir, -
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 (hereinatter
referred MCDR, 1988) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 05.08.2015 by
undersigned accompanied by Shri Abhijit Sen (CGM), Shri Ranjan Kumar Singh (Mines Manager) and Shri

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Mallick (Sr. Manager Geology).

Status and extent of wolatlon
13(1) Every holder of a mining lease shall | Mining operations have not been carried out in
carry out mining operations , in | accordance to Modification of approved Scheme of

accordance with the approved mining | Mining, approved vide this office letter No
plan with such conditions as may have | MSM/OTFM/58-ORI/BHU/2012-13 dated
been prescribed under sub-rule (2) of | 12.04.2013 to the extent given below:

rule 9 or with such modifications, if any, | 1) It was observed that against proposed 70 numbers
| as permitted under rule 10 or the mining | of exploratory boreholes during year 2014-15 only

plan or scheme approved under rule 11 | 21 boreholes were drilled.
or 12 as the case may be. I

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988. Besides, inability to comply the provision of rule 13(1) is also liable for
suspension of mining operation under the provision of rule 13(2) of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within

45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter
ij‘;kr Q,»\\‘

(DILIP JAIN)
Junior Mining Geologist,

IBM, Bhubaneshwar
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